
82 

—- pe ee Fs tS PSPC NSS SS 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 23, 1989, CONTINUED 

Personnel: Chart Adjustment, effective 10-1-89: Carol Crowson $1,713.3 

Kathy S. Dresher $1,985.; Jonie Firestone $2,537.; Terry E. Tallent $3,509.; 

Lioyd A. Warren $2,085. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 129688) 

Social Services: Chart Adjustment, effective 10-1-89: Norma Rae Arnold 

$3,509.3: Jennifer Farrar Bailey 1,478.3; Christopher D. Barnes $1,156.; Greg B. 

Bise $3,031.5; Kenneth Scott Blevins 1,214.3; Helen M. Corbin $1,214.3; Wayne D. 

Crosslen $895.3; Sherry D. Edwards $1,800.; Maria Michele Guhin $1,156.3; Jeannie | 

L. Hartgrove $1,631.3; Anita S. Isom $1,156.3; Alayna Ann London $1,156.3; Alice F. 

Lowery $1,553.; Opal I. McBroom $895.; Dorothy Jean McCollom $1,325.; Larry Gene 

Moody 2,151.3; Cyndi J. Mooney $851.3; Susan G. Neal $1,214.53; Doris L. Petty 

$1,325.53; Debra R. Palmer Robinson $1,214.; Betty Ruth Sandridge #1,214.; Diane 

Searcy 1,276.3; S. Darlene Sims $1,101.3; Geraldine L. Timmons $1,713.3 Howard 

Edward Wofford $1,089.; Nellie E&. Wynn $1,144. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 129689) 

CC Library: Appointment: Colleen Bartley %$353., effective 10-9-89; Donna 

Gentry $1,275., effective 10-16-89; (Temp.) Glenda Juhan $5.e25/hr., effective 

10-1-89; Patrick Mulkins $353., effective 10-1-89; Amy Norman $1,545., effective 

10-1-89; Sondra Penner $1,545., effective 10-30-89; Linda Reif $1,275., 

effective 10-23-89; Carol Noble $1,275., effective 10-23-89. Performance 

Increase, effective 11-1-89: Dess Buckner $2,260.; Marie Foster $1,130.; Randy 

Hughes $1,250.3; Karen McDowell $1,020.3; Rosemary Moran %2,605.3; Ellen Ontko 

2,605.5; Jesse Sutton $1,960.3; Adrienne Vaughn $271.88; Kelly Ward $2,370.3; Cleo 

Yuan $737.3; Debbie Pitts $1,700. Resignation: Charmaine Johnson, effective 

10-27-89; Amy Stephens, effective 10-31-89; Kristen Stevens, effective 10-20-89; 

Lorie Arndt, effective 10-31-89. Dismissal - Unsat. Perf.: Jennifer Kenworthy, 

effective 10-82-89. Leave Without Pay: Kerrie Lacker, effective 9-28-89. Toa 

Higher Grade: Yolanda Parker $727.50, effective 10-1-89. (Clerk's Misc. File 

No. 129690) 

CC Health Department: Promotion: Evelyn Mitchum $975., effective 11-1-89; 

Sidney Smart $3,910., effective 9-1-89. Regular Appointment: Bettina Ann 

Berryhill $1,709., effective 10-16-890; Stephanie Noonan $1,709., effective 

10-16-89; Sarah H. Locust $1,034., effective 11-1-89. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

129691) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to approve on behalf of CC Health, 

Highways, Parks, the blanket purchase orders as presented. Upon roll call, 

Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File Nos. 129696 - 

129714) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to disallow P.O. #004181 issued to 

Clyde Summers in the amount of $146.01, warrant #054827 cancelled. Upon roll 

call, Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 129715) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by 

Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 0.S. 1505 D 11 

and 12 provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to 


